

shall have first been approved or O.K'ed in writing by the County Attorney of Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

Passed, adopted and approved at a regularly adjourned meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, on this the 22nd. day of December, 1924.

ATTEST: O G WEAVER,
County Clerk.

Ed W. Hedgecock, Chairman.
W L North. Commissioner.
J S Shaver. Commissioner.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 0
0 SS
COUNTY OF TULSA 0

I, W M Gulager, in consideration of the matters and things set out in the above and foregoing resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, do hereby agree to and approve all of the matters and things therein set out and hereby ratify and approve so far as is necessary for me to do so all of the acts of the Board of County Commissioners and the officers of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, in correcting and adjusting the tax ferret items referred to in said resolution, that have heretofore been and may hereafter be adjusted or corrected, it being expressly understood that the agreement and matters and things set out in said Resolution is for the purpose of making final settlement and adjustment of all the matters and things pertaining to or connected with my previous contract with the Board of County Commissioners as Tax Ferret for said County, which expires on the 30th. day of June, 1923, and final settlement of all tax ferret items placed or entered upon the tax rolls of said County under said Contract.

W M Gulager. Former Tax Ferret, Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd. day of December, 1924.

O G WEAVER, County Clerk.

There being nothing further to come before the Board, same is hereby adjourned.

APPROVED:

Ed W. Hedgecock
Chairman.

ATTEST:

Secretary.

MONDAY, JANUARY 5th, 1925.

The Board of County Commissioners met in regular session, on Monday, January 5th, 1925, with the following members present: Ed W. Hedgecock, Chairman, J S Shaver and W L North, members. O G Weaver, County Clerk and Ex Officio Secretary.

The auditing and allowance of claims was the first matter taken up, with the result that the following claims were approved and warrants ordered drawn to cover, unless otherwise specified:

95960	Killmer Paint Co.	Paint for Jail	347.60
96917	Constantin Oil Corp	Gas & Oil	231.28
97175	W B Hudson	Refund	25.99
97162	JNI Holcomb Mfg. Co.	Supplies	12.85
97280	Otis Elevator Co.	Repairs	Disallowed.
97411	Agnes Cornell	Services	Disallowed.
97420	American Disinfecting Co	Supplies	172.50
97421	Arthur F. Brawn.	Juror	Disallowed.
97422	Regional Planning Com.	Payroll	35.00
97423	Joe N. Lyon Co	Forms	6.75
97424	Mrs. F. L. Langley	Salary	150.00
97425	Field Staty. Co.	Supplies	9.81
97426	R D Sanford	Expenses	10.43
97427	Williams Auto Co	Supplies	11.00
97428	Jackson Undertaking Co	Services	25.00
97429	O A Steiner	Supplies	21.80
97430	Jno. C. Evans	Expenses	13.54
97431	Mrs. C. W. Johnson	Election	3.50
97432	Dictaphone Sales Agency Co	Supplies	2.50
97433	A G Bowles	Postage	11.00
97434	L E Lindsay	Postage	5.00
97435	Geo Wiles	Supplies	53.95
97436	List Bros. Sheet Metal Co	Iron	6.00
97437	H D Maxwell	Postage	20.00
97438	Palace Ofs. Sup. Co.	Supplies	6.85
97439	W E Pray	Building	500.00
97494	W W Bearden	Painting	65.00
97495	Tulsa Ptg. Co.	Supplies	16.00
97496	Brown Grocery Co	Supplies	4.00
97497	E E Bateman	Fees	5.25
97493	Froebe Road Surfacing Co	Force a/c	97.27
97499	Froebe Road Surfacing Co.	Br. #1381	745.13
97500	Sam Griffith	Payroll	159.50
97501	Sam P Ramsey	Maint.	206.50
97502	W M Sanders	Payroll	73.00
97503	W M Sanders	Payroll	70.00